
  

  

February 3 - 4, 2015, Cagliari, Regione Autonoma della Sardegna (RAS), Italy 

Assessorato degli affari generali, personale e riforma della regione 

 

Venue: RAS conference room, Via Roma 253, 09124 Cagliari, Italy 

 

EVENT AGENDA:  

Open Data in Italy and Europe:  

HOMER project results, lessons learnt and future development 

HOMER steering committee meeting 

PRESS CONFERENCE: NOVEMBER 27th 

WORKSHOP DAY 1: February 3
rd

  

Open Data in Italy and Europe: HOMER project results, lessons learnt and future development 

open event - 9.00/13.30 14.30/18.00 

 

08:30 – 09:00 Members Registration 

09:00 – 09:15 Welcome and greetings from Regione Autonoma della Sardegna 

09:15 – 10:00 Introductory round table: Open Data, security and democracy 

 Gianmario Demuro, Assessore degli affari generali, personale e riforma della Regione 

 Ernesto Belisario, avvocato specializzato in diritto amministrativo, ICT Law e dei profili giuridici 

dell’e-government 

 Antonello Pellegrino, Direttore Generale degli affari generali e della società dell'informazione - chair 

10:00 – 10:15 COFFEE BREAK 

10:15 – 11:15 The HOMER project and its results – chair: Luca Guerretta 

 The HOMER project (Giaime Ginesu - RAS) 

 HOMER project results (Javier Calvo Fernandez  - AGAPA) 

 Opendata reuse and apps (Gianluigi Cogo - Regione Veneto) 

 Opendata.regione.sardegna.it and Sardinian Action Plan proposal 

11:15 – 12:15 Open data models - public administrations use cases – chair: Giaime Ginesu 

 Regione Emilia Romagna (Massimo Fustini - Regione ER) 

 Decentralized Administration of Crete (Constantine J. Strataridakis - DAC) 

 2015 Aragon open data state (Javier Sancho Royo - SARGA) 

 Local Councils’ Association Malta (Jimmy Magro - LCA MALTA) 

 The Smart data experience in Piedmont : the smart data platform (Claudia Simonato - CSI-

Piemonte) 

12:15 – 13:30 Round table: RAS data by sectors – chair: Antonello Pellegrino 

 Transparency and communication (Riccardo 

Porcu - RAS) 

 SITR geo data (Massimiliano Molinari - 

RAS) 

 Environment (Nicoletta Sannio - RAS) 

 Energy (Alberto Triverio - RAS) 

 Programming (Elena Catte - RAS) 

 Statistics (Marzia Ravenna - RAS) 

 Joint Managing Authority ENPI (Alessandro 

Pischedda - RAS 

13:30 – 14:30 LUNCH BREAK 



  

  

14:30 – 16:00 Democracy and open data – chair: Giampiero Mugheddu 

 It's complicated: the relationship between Open data & privacy (Giovanni Battista Gallus - Circolo dei 

Giuristi Telematici - Array Law) 

 From open data to accountability: OpenEXPO (Salvatore Marras - Formez) 

 OpenData: Lo stato delle iniziative e comunità in Sardegna (Andrea Zedda - Sardinia Open Data) 

 Sardinian digital champions on Open Data (Fabrizio Palazzari - Digital Champion di Carbonia-

Iglesias) 

 Big Data support to Open Data Initiatives (Gianluigi Zanetti - CRS4)  

 OpenDataDay experience: from international to local (Manuela Vacca - journalist) 

16:00 – 16:15 COFFEE BREAK 

16:15 – 17:30 Future developments – chair: Gabriele Conforti 

 Future and importance of data quality (Luca Guerretta - Regione Piemonte) 

 Next programming and Smart specialization strategy (Alessandro Caredda - RAS) 

 ENPI-ENI programme (Alessandro Pischedda - RAS) 

 Crowd sourcing and Open Data (Georgios Karamanolis - GFOSS Greece) 

W 

WORKSHOP DAY 2: February 4
th

 

HOMER steering committee meeting  

HOMER partners only - 9.00/13.00 

 

9:00 – 10:30 HOMER status of expenditures and planning of project closure: How, What and When 

(Emanuela Elia, Luca Guerretta, Regione Piemonte – JTS, Ludivine Lavoine) 

10:30 – 11:00 Homer Manifesto, presentation and how to adhere online; 

11:00 – 11:15 COFFEE BREAK 

11:15 – 13:00 Future of HOMER: economic sustainability (common questions, CSI), future proposals 

(AGAPA, results survey). 

13:00 LUNCH BREAK 

 

SPEAKERS DIRECTORY 

Alberto Triverio atriverio@regione.sardegna.it  

Alessandro Caredda acaredda@regione.sardegna.it  

Alessandro Pischedda apischedda@regione.sardegna.it 

Andrea Zedda sardiniaopendata@gmail.com  

Antonello Pellegrino apellegrino@regione.sardegna.it 

Claudia Simonato claudia.simonato@csi.it  

Constantine J. Strataridakis k.strataridakis@apdkritis.gov.gr  

Elena Catte ecatte@regione.sardegna.it  

Ernesto Belisario edu@ernestobelisario.eu  

Fabrizio Palazzari fabrizio@tecnai.eu  

Georgios Karamanolis g.karamanolis@gmail.com  

Giaime Ginesu giaginesu@regione.sardegna.it 

Gianluigi Cogo gianluigi.cogo@regione.veneto.it 

Gianluigi Zanetti zag@crs4.it  

Gianmario Demuro aagg.assessore@regione.sardegna.it  

Giovanni Battista Gallus gallus@array.eu 

Javier Calvo Fernandez javier.calvo.fernandez@juntadeandalucia.es 

Javier Sancho jsancho@sarga.es  

Jimmy Magro jmagro@lca.org.mt  

Luca Guerretta luca.guerretta@mail.regione.piemonte.it 

Manuela Vacca mvacca.stampa@gmail.com  
Marzia Ravenna mravenna@regione.sardegna.it 

Massimiliano Molinari mmolinari@regione.sardegna.it  

Massimo Fustini MFustini@Regione.Emilia-Romagna.it 

Nicoletta Sannio nsannio@regione.sardegna.it  

Riccardo Porcu rporcu@regione.sardegna.it  

Salvatore Marras smarras@formez.it 
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